SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

February 01,2007 Hearing Room B

1:00 P.M. Tape 16
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Rick Metsger, Chair
Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair
Sen. Ryan Deckert
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Larry George
STAFF PRESENT: Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
Adam Hicks, Committee Assistant
MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

SB 222 — Work Session
SB 255 — Public Hearing
SB 256 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
16A 005 Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.
SB 222 — WORK SESSION
006 Chair Metsger
007 Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
026 Chair Metsger
033 Sen. Starr
034 Sen. Monnes Anderson
038 Chair Metsger
039 Greg Dal Ponte, Administrator, Motor Carrier Transportation
Division, Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)
051 Monnes Anderson
052 Chair Metsger
054 MOTION: Sen. Starr moves SB 222 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
055 VOTE: 3-0-2

EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Deckert, Sen. L. George
(Note: See Tape 16, A, counter 293, and page 3 of these

minutes.)
056 Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
CARRIED.
SEN. STARR will lead discussion on the floor.
060 Chair Metsger
SB 255 — PUBLIC HEARING
16A 062 Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
073 Chair Metsger
078 Neil Jackson, Board member, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
(OTLA)

095 Chair Metsger



098
102
104
108
109
139
140
141
146
151
154
156
SB 256 — PUBLIC HEARING
164
165
173
174
205
208
213
214
225
253
255

261
262
265
267
268
269
293

16A 294

295

299
300

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Steve Murrell, Claims Attorney, State Farm Insurance
Chair Metsger

Murrell

Chair Metsger

Murrell

Chair Metsger

Starr

Murrell

Brian Scott, Senior Staff Counsel, American Family Insurance
Chair Metsger

Murrell

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger

Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator

Chair Metsger

Neil Jackson, Board member, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Jackson

Monnes Anderson

Jackson

Steve Murrell, Claims Attorney, State Farm Insurance

Chair Metsger

Brian Scott, Senior Staff Counsel, American Family Insurance

(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Metsger

Jackson

Chair Metsger

Sen. L. George

Scott

Chair Metsger

MOTION: Sen. Metsger requests unanimous consent to
SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of allowing
SEN. DECKERT and SEN L. GEORGE to BE
RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to
send SB 222 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
AMENDED recommendation..

VOTE: 5-0-0

(Note: See Tape 16, A, counter 054, and page 1 of these

minutes.)

Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Metsger

Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 1:29 p.m.

A. SB 222, -1 amendments, staff, 2 pp
B. SB 256, prepared testimony, Brian Scott, 2 pp



