SENATE COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS, TRANSPORTATION AND WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT

February 01, 2007 Hearing Room B 1:00 P.M. Tape 16

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Sen. Rick Metsger, Chair Sen. Bruce Starr, Vice-Chair Sen. Ryan Deckert Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson Sen. Larry George
STAFF PRESENT:	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator Adam Hicks, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

•

SB 222 – Work Session SB 255 – Public Hearing SB 256 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER		
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER		
16A	005	Chair Metsger calls the meeting to order at 1:08 p.m.		
<u>SB 222 – WOR</u>	<u>K SESSION</u>			
	006	Chair Metsger		
	007	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)		
	026	Chair Metsger		
	033	Sen. Starr		
	034	Sen. Monnes Anderson		
	038	Chair Metsger		
039	Greg Dal Ponte, Administrator, Motor Carrier Transportation			
	Division, Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT)			
	051	Monnes Anderson		
	052	Chair Metsger		
	054	MOTION: Sen. Starr moves SB 222 to the floor with a DO		
		PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.		
	055	VOTE: 3-0-2		
		EXCUSED: 2 - Sen. Deckert, Sen. L. George		
		(Note: See Tape 16, A, counter 293, and page 3 of these		
	0	minutes.)		
056	Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion			
	CARRIED. SEN. STARR will lead discussion on the floor.			
	060	Chair Metsger		
SB 255 – PUBL		Chail Metsger		
<u>56 255 – FUBL</u> 16A	062	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator		
10/1	073	Chair Metsger		
	078	Neil Jackson, Board member, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association		
	070	(OTLA)		
	095	Chair Metsger		

	098	Steve Murrell, Claims Attorney, State Farm Insurance
	102	Chair Metsger
	104	Murrell
	108	Chair Metsger
	109	Murrell
	139	Chair Metsger
	140	Starr
	141	Murrell
	146	Brian Scott, Senior Staff Counsel, American Family Insurance
	151	Chair Metsger
	154	Murrell
	156	Chair Metsger
<u>SB 256 – PUBLI</u>		Chan Metsger
<u>SD 230 - I UDLI</u>	164	Chair Metsger
	165	Janet Adkins, Committee Administrator
	103	Chair Metsger
	174	Neil Jackson, Board member, Oregon Trial Lawyers Association
	205	Sen. Monnes Anderson
	203	Jackson
	208	Monnes Anderson
	213	Jackson
	225	Steve Murrell, Claims Attorney, State Farm Insurance
	253	Chair Metsger
	255	Brian Scott, Senior Staff Counsel, American Family Insurance
	200	(EXHIBIT B)
	261	Chair Metsger
	262	Jackson
	265	Chair Metsger
	267	Sen. L. George
	268	Scott
	269	Chair Metsger
	293	MOTION: Sen. Metsger requests unanimous consent to
		SUSPEND the rules for the purpose of allowing
		SEN. DECKERT and SEN L. GEORGE to BE
		RECORDED as voting AYE on the motion to
		send SB 222 to the floor with a DO PASS AS
1.6.	2 0 /	AMENDED recommendation
16A	294	VOTE: 5-0-0 (Note: See Tang 16, A compton 054 and note 1 of these
		(Note: See Tape 16, A, counter 054, and page 1 of these minutes.)
	295	Chair Metsger, hearing no objection, declares the motion
		CARRIED.
	299	Chair Metsger
	300	Chair Metsger adjourns the meeting at 1:29 p.m.
		······································

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.	SB 222, -1	amendments,	staff,	2	p	p
----	------------	-------------	--------	---	---	---

B. SB 256, prepared testimony, Brian Scott, 2 pp